
 
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

 

Procurement Reference Number SC/RP/NPWR-20/2019 

Procurement Category Consultancy Services 

Subject of Procurement The Provision of Technical Advisory and Project 
Management Services for the Luderitz Wind Power 
Project 

Procurement Method Request for Proposal 

Bid issue date 05 June 2019 

Bid closing date 02 August 2019 

Number of Bids Received 4 

N# COMPANY (BIDDER) NAME BID PRICE (N$) 

1 WSP with Mutschler Consulting Services 

and SCE Consulting Services (Association)  
N/A 

2 OST Energy Africa (Pty) Ltd. and GS 

Fainsinger and Associates  
N/A 

3 OCA Global CTA-Thabo Consulting Engineering 

(JV) 

 

N/A 

4 Monenco Iran Consulting Engineers 

 
N/A 

 
Eligibility Criteria 

N# COMPANY (BIDDER) NAME Yes/No 

1 WSP with Mutschler Consulting Services 

and SCE Consulting Services (Association)  
Yes 

2 OST Energy Africa (Pty) Ltd. and GS 

Fainsinger and Associates  
Yes 

3 OCA Global CTA-Thabo Consulting 

Engineering (JV) 

 

No 

4 Monenco Iran Consulting Engineers 

 
No 

 
 
Bids evaluated for Technical specifications (Yes/No) 

N# COMPANY (BIDDER) NAME Bidder Score 



 

1 WSP with Mutschler Consulting Services 

and SCE Consulting Services (Association)  
87.7% 

2 OST Energy Africa (Pty) Ltd. and GS 

Fainsinger and Associates  
80.4% 

 
 
Financial evaluation 

N# COMPANY (BIDDER) NAME BID PRICE WITH 
ARITHMETIC 

CORRECTIONS (N$) 

1 WSP with Mutschler Consulting 

Services and SCE Consulting Services 

(Association)  

N$15,911,735.71 

(excluding of the local 

taxes)  

2 
OST Energy Africa (Pty) Ltd. and GS 

Fainsinger and Associates  

N$8,466,800.00 

(excluding of the local 

taxes) 

 
 
Bidder selected for award: OST Energy Africa (Pty) Ltd. and GS Fainsinger and Associates  

 
 
 
Amount: N$8,466,800.00 (excluding of the local taxes)  


